1329-0301

RE 7

12-02-1998

 ${\rm T}\Xi$

11 6		NO LOGO CO	
To the		0912029 Striegase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Wabash Valley Broadcasting Corporation	Name: Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P.	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Indiana ☐ Other	Internal Address: 950 North Meridian Street Suite 1200 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Street Address:	
Additi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Indiana ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,013,974	
<u>A.</u>	Trademark Application No.(s)		
	Addition	al numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Name: E. Victor Indiano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
	Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans Street Address: 2700 First Indiana Plaza	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	135 North Pennsylvania Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	8. Deposit account number: 02-3223. Commissioner authorized to charge any defect in fees, or credit overpayment to said deposit account.	
/1998 D	NGUYEN 00000022 2013974 \		
:481	40.00 OP)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO	LUSE THIS SPACE	
9.	original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing Signature	bate	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

207648

ASSIGNMENT OF WTHI SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Wabash Valley Broadcasting Corporation, an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business at 4555 West 16th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, has adopted, used, and is using the WTHI service mark, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,013,974, Serial No. 75-046,086, granted November 5, 1996, (hereinafter, "WTHI Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership, is desirous of acquiring the WTHI Service Mark and the federal registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wabash Valley Broadcasting Corporation does hereby assign to Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P., all right, title, and interest in and to the WTHI Service Mark, Registration No. 2,013,974, Serial No. 75-046,086, together with the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the service mark including, but not limited to, all designs and logos associated therewith, and the above-identified registration thereof.

WABASH VALLEY BROADCASTING CORPORATION

John H. Newco

Executive Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF MARION)	

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public, in and for the said County and State, this day of October, 1998.

Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires 3 - 1200

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

County of Residence: Marian

356209.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0947